
PhD Programme
 (New Entrants) (Spring Semester 2020-21)

Sr 
No.

Particulars

Fees payable (Rs.)

GN/OBC
SC/ST/

PD
Institute

StaffGroup I

(Concessional)

Group II

(Non-Concessional )

A) One time payment at the time of Admission  

   1.   Admission Fee
   2.   Thesis Fees
   3.   Medical Examination
   4.   Provisional Certificate
   5.   Student Welfare Fund
   6.   Modernisation & Upgradation
   7.   Identity Card

2200
2500
400
500

1000
2500
500

2200
2500
400
500

1000
2500
500

2200
2500
400
500

1000
2500
500

2200
2500
000
500

1000
2500
000

Total (A) 9600 9600 9600 8700

B) Per semester fees

   1.  Tuition Fee - Statutory  fees
   2.  Examination Fee
   3.  Registration Fee
  $4.  Gymkhana Fee
   5.  Student Benevolent Fund
 *6.  Medical Fee
 *7.  Hostel  Rent
 *8.  Elect. &Water Charges
 *9.  Hostel Establ. Charges
*10.  Mess Establ. Charges
  11.  Student Accident Insurance Fund (SAIF)

2500
1000
750
500
500

1500
2000

  3000
3000
1550
200

25000
1000
750
500
500

1500
2000

  3000
3000
1550
200

     00
1000
750
500
500

1500
2000

  3000
3000
1550
200

     00
1000
750
00

500
00
00
00
00

 00
00

Total (B) 16500 39000 14000 2250

C) Refundable Deposits (To be paid at the time of  admission)

1.   1.  Institute Security Deposits
  2.  Library Security Deposits
  3.  Mess Security Deposits

1000
1000
1000

1000
1000
1000

1000
1000
1000

00
00
00

Total (C) 3000 3000 3000 00

Total (A+B+C) 29100 51600 26600 10950

NOTE:

(a) Students, who will be permitted for  temporary withdrawal from the programme, will be required to pay Rs. 2000/- as a
continuation fee per semester.

(b) $[Item No. 4] is reduced substantially as a special case for the Spring Semester 2020-21.
(c) *[Item No. B-6, 7 & 8] will be applicable only to the students who are permitted to stay on campus in hostels, will opt to do

so and be allotted a room. The charges against (Item No. B-6, 7 & 8) will be NIL for those who are NOT permitted to stay on
campus in hostels or do NOT opt to stay even if permitted (such students will  not be eligible for any medical benefits
normally available to students paying the fee against Item no. B-6).  

(d) #[Item No. B-9 & 10] will be applicable to those students, who are allotted a hotel room during this semester.
(e) In view of the COVID-19 pandemic, all students, who are permitted to stay on campus in hostels are required to get the

COVID-19  health  insurance  on  their  own  for  a  minimum  period  covering  the  period  of  their  semesterly  stay,  before
commencement of their stay on campus. The premium paid towards this insurance will be reimbursable up to Rs 500/-, out of
the Medical  Fee paid,  against  policy payment  invoice /  receipt.  The student  has  to  send the relevant  documents  to  the
Academic Section for reimbursement.

(f) Every student, staying in hostel, has to pay a "per semester mess advance" of Rs.27,000/-.
(g) IIT Bombay reserves the right to revise the fee structure in subsequent semesters.



Semester Fees payable by HBNI Officials for attending courses
(Spring Semester 2020-21)

Sr.
No.

Particulars Fees payable (Rs)

(A) (One Time) - At the time of Admission

   1.   Admission Fee
   2.   Graduation Transcript Fees
   3.   Medical Examination
   4.   Provisional Certificate
   5.   Student Welfare Fund
   6.   Modernisation & Upgradation
   7.   Identity Card

NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA

Total (A) NA

(B)    Per Semester Fees

       1.  Tuition Fee - Statutory  fees
       2.  Examination Fee
       3.  Registration Fee
     $4.   Gymkhana Fee
       5.  Student Benevolent Fund
     #6.  Medical Fee
       7.  Hostel  Rent
       8.  Elect. & Water Charges
       9.  Hostel Establishment Charges
     10.  Mess Establishment Charges
     11.  Student Accident Insurance Fund (SAIF)

     2500
1000
750
500
500

1500
NA

  NA
NA
NA
200

2. Total (B) 6950

(C) 3. Refundable Deposits (To be paid at the time of  admission)

4.   1.  Institute Security Deposits
  2.  Library Security Deposits

  3.  Mess Security Deposits

NA

NA

NA

Total (C) NA

Grand Total (A+B+C) 6950
#Students are exempted from the payment of Items No. (6) under (B).

NOTE:

IIT Bombay reserves the right to revise the fee structure in subsequent semesters.



 PhD Programme

 (New Entrants) (Spring Semester 2020-21 (International Students)

Sr.
No.

Particulars Fees payable (Rs)

(A) (One Time) - At the time of Admission 

   1.   Admission Fee
   2.   Graduation Transcript Fees 
   3.   Medical Examination
   4.   Provisional Certificate
   5.   Student Welfare Fund
   6.   Modernisation & Upgradation
   7.   Identity Card
   8.   International Students Association Fees

20000
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA

4000

Total (A) 24000

(B)    Per Semester Fees

       1.  Tuition Fee - Statutory  fees
       2.  Examination Fee
       3.  Registration Fee
       4.  Gymkhana Fee
       5.  Student Benevolent Fund
     *6.  Medical Fee
     *7.  Hostel  Rent
     *8.  Elect. & Water Charges
     *9.  Hostel Establishment Charges
   *10.  Mess Establishment Charges
     11.  Student Accident Insurance Fund (SAIF)

150000$ / 75000% / 5000& / 2500@ 
1000
750
500
500

1500
2000

  3000
3000
1550
200

5. Total (B) 164000$ / 89000% / 19000& / 16500@ 

(C) 6. Refundable Deposits (To be paid at the time of  admission)

7.   1.  Security Deposits 12000

Total (C) 12000

Grand Total (A+B+C) 200000$ / 125000% / 55000& / 52500@ 
$For students from other than SAARC countries.
%For students from SAARC countries (i.e. Afghanistan, Pakistan, Bangladesh, Nepal, Sri Lanka, Bhutan, Maldives)
&For M.Tech. /M.Des. / M.Phil students with tuition fee concession
@For PhD students with tuition fee concession 
*Students not staying in hostel are exempted from the payment of items #6, #7, #8, #9 and #10 under (B).

NOTE:

(a) Every student, staying in hostel, has to pay a "per semester mess advance" of Rs.27,000/-.
(b) Students, who will be permitted for temporary withdrawal from the programme, will be required to pay Rs.

2000/- as a continuation fee per semester.
(c) IIT Bombay reserves the right to revise the fee structure in subsequent semesters.
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