PhD Programme (New Entrants) (Spring Semester 2020-21)

	Particulars	Fees payable (Rs.)				
Sr No.		GN/OBC				
		Group I	Group II	SC/ST/ PD	Institute Staff	
		(Concessional)	(Non-Concessional)			
A)	One time payment at the time of Admission					
	1. Admission Fee	2200	2200	2200	2200	
	2. Thesis Fees	2500	2500	2500	2500	
	3. Medical Examination	400	400	400	000	
	4. Provisional Certificate	500	500	500	500	
	5. Student Welfare Fund	1000	1000	1000	1000	
	6. Modernisation & Upgradation	2500	2500	2500	2500	
	7. Identity Card	500	500	500	000	
	Total (A)	9600	9600	9600	8700	
B)	Per semester fees					
	1. Tuition Fee - Statutory fees	2500	25000	00	00	
	2. Examination Fee	1000	1000	1000	1000	
	3. Registration Fee	750	750	750	750	
	\$4. Gymkhana Fee	500	500	500	00	
	5. Student Benevolent Fund	500	500	500	500	
	*6. Medical Fee	1500	1500	1500	00	
	*7. Hostel Rent	2000	2000	2000	00	
	*8. Elect. &Water Charges	3000	3000	3000	00	
	*9. Hostel Establ. Charges	3000	3000	3000	00	
	*10. Mess Establ. Charges	1550	1550	1550	00	
	11. Student Accident Insurance Fund (SAIF)	200	200	200	00	
	Total (B)	16500	39000	14000	2250	
C)	Refundable Deposits (To be paid at the time of admission)					
-	1. 1. Institute Security Deposits	1000	1000	1000	00	
	2. Library Security Deposits	1000	1000	1000	00	
	3. Mess Security Deposits	1000	1000	1000	00	
	Total (C)	3000	3000	3000	00	
	Total (A+B+C)	29100	51600	26600	10950	

NOTE:

- (a) Students, who will be permitted for *temporary withdrawal* from the programme, will be required to pay Rs. 2000/- as a continuation fee per semester.
- (b) \$[Item No. 4] is reduced substantially as a special case for the Spring Semester 2020-21.
- (c) *[Item No. B-6, 7 & 8] will be applicable only to the students who are permitted to stay on campus in hostels, will opt to do so and be allotted a room. The charges against (Item No. B-6, 7 & 8) will be NIL for those who are NOT permitted to stay on campus in hostels or do NOT opt to stay even if permitted (such students will not be eligible for any medical benefits normally available to students paying the fee against Item no. B-6).
- (d) #[Item No. B-9 & 10] will be applicable to those students, who are allotted a hotel room during this semester.
- (e) In view of the COVID-19 pandemic, all students, who are permitted to stay on campus in hostels are required to get the COVID-19 health insurance on their own for a minimum period covering the period of their semesterly stay, before commencement of their stay on campus. The premium paid towards this insurance will be reimbursable up to Rs 500/-, out of the Medical Fee paid, against policy payment invoice / receipt. The student has to send the relevant documents to the Academic Section for reimbursement.
- (f) Every student, staying in hostel, has to pay a "per semester mess advance" of Rs.27,000/-.
- (g) IIT Bombay reserves the right to revise the fee structure in subsequent semesters.

Semester Fees payable by HBNI Officials for attending courses (Spring Semester 2020-21)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Fees payable (Rs)			
(A)	(One Time) - At the time of Admission				
	1. Admission Fee	NA			
	2. Graduation Transcript Fees	NA			
	3. Medical Examination	NA			
	4. Provisional Certificate	NA			
	5. Student Welfare Fund	NA			
	6. Modernisation & Upgradation	NA			
	7. Identity Card	NA			
	Total (A)	NA			
(B)	Per Semester Fees				
	1. Tuition Fee - Statutory fees	2500			
	2. Examination Fee	1000			
	3. Registration Fee	750			
	\$4. Gymkhana Fee	500			
	5. Student Benevolent Fund	500			
	#6. Medical Fee	1500			
	7. Hostel Rent	NA			
	8. Elect. & Water Charges	NA			
	9. Hostel Establishment Charges	NA			
	10. Mess Establishment Charges	NA			
	11. Student Accident Insurance Fund (SAIF)	200			
	2. Total (B)	6950			
(C)	3. Refundable Deposits (To be paid at the time of admission)				
	4. 1. Institute Security Deposits	NA			
	2. Library Security Deposits	NA			
	3. Mess Security Deposits	NA			
	Total (C)	NA			
Grand Total (A+B+C)		6950			

^{*}Students are exempted from the payment of Items No. (6) under (B).

NOTE:

IIT Bombay reserves the right to revise the fee structure in subsequent semesters.

PhD Programme

(New Entrants) (Spring Semester 2020-21 (International Students)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Fees payable (Rs)		
(A)	(One Time) - At the time of Admission			
	1. Admission Fee	20000		
	2. Graduation Transcript Fees	NA		
	3. Medical Examination	NA		
	4. Provisional Certificate	NA		
	5. Student Welfare Fund	NA		
	6. Modernisation & Upgradation	NA		
	7. Identity Card	NA		
	8. International Students Association Fees	4000		
	Total (A)	24000		
(B)	Per Semester Fees			
	1. Tuition Fee - Statutory fees	150000 ^{\$} / 75000 [%] / 5000 ^{&} / 2500 [@]		
	2. Examination Fee	1000		
	3. Registration Fee	750		
	4. Gymkhana Fee	500		
	5. Student Benevolent Fund	500		
	*6. Medical Fee	1500		
	*7. Hostel Rent	2000		
	*8. Elect. & Water Charges	3000		
	*9. Hostel Establishment Charges	3000		
	*10. Mess Establishment Charges	1550		
	11. Student Accident Insurance Fund (SAIF)	200		
	5. Total (B)	164000 ^{\$} / 89000 [%] / 19000 ^{&} / 16500 [@]		
(C)	6. Refundable Deposits (To be paid at the time of admission)			
	7. 1. Security Deposits	12000		
	Total (C)	12000		
	Grand Total (A+B+C)	200000\$ / 125000% / 55000& / 52500@		

^{\$}For students from other than SAARC countries.

NOTE:

- (a) Every student, staying in hostel, has to pay a "per semester mess advance" of Rs.27,000/-.
- (b) Students, who will be permitted for *temporary withdrawal* from the programme, will be required to pay Rs. 2000/- as a continuation fee per semester.
- (c) IIT Bombay reserves the right to revise the fee structure in subsequent semesters.

[%]For students from SAARC countries (i.e. Afghanistan, Pakistan, Bangladesh, Nepal, Sri Lanka, Bhutan, Maldives)

[&]amp;For M.Tech. /M.Des. / M.Phil students with tuition fee concession

[@]For PhD students with tuition fee concession

^{*}Students not staying in hostel are exempted from the payment of items #6, #7, #8, #9 and #10 under (B).